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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Sugar Shed Ltd 01/10/2024 12061160 392.04 Retail stock for museums shops Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 01/10/2024 12061160 11.75 Till Rolls for Belfairs Starters Hut Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 01/10/2024 12061160 15.94 Till Ribbon for Belfairs Starters Hut Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Amznmktplace 01/10/2024 12061160 41.84 Tools for Grounds Maintenance Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Www.Drainfast.Co.Uk 01/10/2024 12061160 154.44 ACO Drain Covers for Landscape Team Plumbing/Heating Equipment (5074)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *4wzw8bgbk2 01/10/2024 12061160 142.75 Social Media advertising for project sessions. Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkt 01/10/2024 12061160 2.05 Food and drink for FPG Gallery opening - approved by RP Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkt 01/10/2024 12061160 8.45 Food and drink for FPG Gallery opening - approved by RP Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Van Looys 01/10/2024 12061160 100 Chips delivered for Gallery opening - FPG approved by RP Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Www.Amazon.* Th7tt6rv4 01/10/2024 12061160 10 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA £10 voucher as reward for attending virtual school course Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 One4all 01/10/2024 12061160 60.99 Gift cards for young people as reward and incentive for their attendance at virtual school courses, * Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/10/2024 12061160 5.25 Cold drink for TM during assessment visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Swish Coaching 01/10/2024 12061160 210 6mth Basketball Monthly Fees for YP - pre-authorised by YJS Service Manager. Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B & Q 1372 01/10/2024 12061160 9 Light bulbs for the Victorian room in the museum. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 The Factory Shops 01/10/2024 12061160 36.78 Products to support delivery of oral health as part of the Healthy Child Programme Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/10/2024 12061160 1.74 Materials for natural dying in Blank Slate workshop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/10/2024 12061160 6.11 food supplies for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Chopstix Restaurant Ltd 01/10/2024 12061160 8.79 This expense was approved by TM to buy CC REDACTED PERSONAL DATA lunch for my visit to see him in Southampton. Cal * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 01/10/2024 12061160 68.6 This is a train ticket receipt to see CC REDACTED PERSONAL DATA where he resides in Southampton - CC is studying la * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/10/2024 12061160 9 Radar keys for sale in the gift shop. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4263 Amznmktplace 01/10/2024 12061160 5.09 Ping pong balls for use in a children's craft event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Facebk *ce35nd8tk2 01/10/2024 12061160 400 Targeted Facebook and Instagram advertising to raise awareness and drive prospective foster carer en * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 B&m 341 - Southend 01/10/2024 12061160 10 Light for sensory sessions Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/10/2024 12061160 7.5 Ice for Opening Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/10/2024 12061160 5.75 food supplies for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Travelodge Gb0000 01/10/2024 12061160 74.19 Hotel costs for LS when attending AMHP course. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Biffa Waste Services Limi 01/10/2024 12061160 522.76 Waste services - Porters Civic House Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 01/10/2024 12061160 29.3 Cleaning supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Travis Perkins 01/10/2024 12061160 233.14 Building materials for Priory Park Lake Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Labels4u* O #133044 01/10/2024 12061160 4.65 Labels for book categories Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Www.Kpc-Ltd.Com 01/10/2024 12061160 67.12 Book jacketing for general stationery Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3480 Travelodge Gb0000 01/10/2024 12061160 97.89 Emergency Accommodation for family open to FSP TeamSocial Worker - G.SID Ref: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 First Essex 01/10/2024 12061160 2 Bus travel - return from station Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Greater Anglia T/o 01/10/2024 12061160 36.5 Train to London return - Solace/Amey Roundtable Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2210 Trainline 01/10/2024 12061160 24.79 Train travel to a London resilience forum emergency planning exercise for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 P Westcliff To 01/10/2024 12061160 28.7 Train ticket for SW visiting out of area.REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Adobe 01/10/2024 12061160 28.3 Adobe e-learning authoring tool Digital Goods - Applications (Excludes Games) (5817)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Tesco Pfs 3236 01/10/2024 12061160 9.8 Catering supplies for lecture theatre booking Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Lidl Gb Southend 01/10/2024 12061160 7.01 Catering supplies for lecture theatre booking Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Lidl Gb Southend 01/10/2024 12061160 33.77 Catering supplies for lecture theatre booking Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/Mkt 01/10/2024 12061160 8.7 Family centre resources Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/10/2024 12061160 31.38 Waterproof trousers for maintence man. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Stalbridge Linen S 01/10/2024 12061160 129.07 Laundry services - Porters Civic House Dry Cleaners (7216)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Stalbridge Linen S 01/10/2024 12061160 150.42 Laundry services - Porters Civic House Dry Cleaners (7216)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk *g848qccpp2 01/10/2024 12061160 70.91 Various FB campaigns Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Allpay *atilius Ltd 01/10/2024 12061160 60 Cleaning of Storyrhyme rugs Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7075 Trainline 01/10/2024 12061160 89.89 Train travel to attend training for internal audit apprenticeship Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 P Westcliff Sst 01/10/2024 12061160 33.9 CEC coaching training Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6045 Amazon* Ta8rr86k4 01/10/2024 12061160 8.48 Monitor Cable for DC to work from home Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 6047 Amazon* Ta4l50d44 01/10/2024 12061160 9.48 Monitor Cables for SK and JO Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6045 Amazon* Ta9a31bt4 01/10/2024 12061160 91 Monitor for DC to work from home Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 01/10/2024 12061160 7.49 Food for EJ during CP visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/10/2024 12061160 11.45 Food before health appointment with CH- looked after visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 P Shoeburyness To 01/10/2024 12061160 34.5 Train to CEC coaching CPD Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Www.Veolia.Com 01/10/2024 12061160 37.98 agreed waste collection from a family working with the SF team to clear broken furniture to make th * Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Amazon* Ta3g95qk4 01/10/2024 12061160 13.97 Keysafe for indoor meds safe to prevent adult with cognitive impairment accessing medication and ris * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* Ta7sd4q04 01/10/2024 12061160 119.73 Power Supply Adapter Charger Transformer for ground floor strip lights Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Progress Road 01/10/2024 12061160 2.69 Drink purchased for a young person open to Early Help AIPT - intervention aa Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Greater Anglia T/o 01/10/2024 12061160 38.5 Travel to London for a conference for Aurora streetworks systems. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1025 Www.Adass.Org.Uk 01/10/2024 12061160 594 conference booking REDACTED PERSONAL DATA NCASC Liverpool Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hm Passport Office 01/10/2024 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Colour Envelopes 01/10/2024 12061160 82.25 114 x 162 Mid Green C6 Envelopes | Peel/Seal | 120gsm |Straight Flap | Bulk Box of 500 Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Poundland Ltd - 1760 01/10/2024 12061160 2.5 drinks for client being supported in hostel Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 01/10/2024 12061160 74.86 food supplies for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1491 Sumup *deborah Barnett 01/10/2024 12061160 600 Delivery of speaker at SSP Face 2 Face Conference Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Anglia Battery And Fil 01/10/2024 12061160 139.8 This purchase is to supply machine parts to the Parks mower repair workshop Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Ernest Doe / Sons 01/10/2024 12061160 307.39 This purchase is to pay for dealer repair on a electric hedge cutter for use on the Parks department * Misc Auto Dealers - Default (5599)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Autotronics 01/10/2024 12061160 358.8 This purchase is to repair a TL90 tractor dashboard panel Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1025 Www.Adass.Org.Uk 01/10/2024 12061160 594 NCASC Conference 2024 in Leeds Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 South Essex Property Serv 01/10/2024 12061160 8.45 refreshments for meeting with MP and MP team re community safety Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6130 Wh Smith Southend 01/10/2024 12061160 11.96 A5 pads News Dealers/Newsstands (5994)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6130 Poundland Ltd - 1760 01/10/2024 12061160 12 A4 pads Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Primark 433 01/10/2024 12061160 12 Quilt and pillow purchased for client moving hostels as none provided Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 02/10/2024 12061160 18.95 Phone cases for Parks Management Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Museums Asctn 02/10/2024 12061160 111.36 Annual membership to the Museums Association Art Dealers & Galleries (5971)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Museums Asctn 02/10/2024 12061160 438.48 Annual membership to the Museums Association Art Dealers & Galleries (5971)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Museums Asctn 02/10/2024 12061160 146.16 Annual membership to the Museums Association Art Dealers & Galleries (5971)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3446 Southend On Sea Boroug 02/10/2024 12061160 2.2 Car parking while taking the client to the job centre Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 02/10/2024 12061160 6.31 CP visit with EJ. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Wagamama Southend 02/10/2024 12061160 42.1 Lunch was bought for OM by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA, it was her birthday and she is a child cared for by t * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Cgb Giftware 02/10/2024 12061160 431.87 Retail merchandise for libraries to sell Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Essex County Counci Ec 02/10/2024 12061160 12.5 Grandmother's birth certificate for birth certificate REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hackney.Gov.Uk 02/10/2024 12061160 14 grandmother's brith certificate for passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Gen Register Office 02/10/2024 12061160 16 Birth certificate REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Shoeburyness Sst 02/10/2024 12061160 19.2 Travel to opening at Helinic Centre. Passenger Railways (4112)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Aldi 57 776 02/10/2024 12061160 2.64 food supplies for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Tesco Stores 3177 02/10/2024 12061160 7.64 Snack for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Spaldings 02/10/2024 12061160 128.76 This purchase is to supply machine parts & workshop sundries to the Parks mower repair workshop Misc Auto Dealers - Default (5599)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Travelodge Gb0000 02/10/2024 12061160 175.46 Hotel - emergency accommodation for family open to children social care. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 02/10/2024 12061160 34.17 Mailchimp subscription for museum newsletter Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Post Office Counter 02/10/2024 12061160 3.69 Returning Shop Safe radios Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Anglia Battery And Fil 02/10/2024 12061160 120 For use with the pressure washer Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Caffe Nero Eastbourne 02/10/2024 12061160 6.6 Purchased drink and snack for YP in Eastbourne - see LCS ref: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Visit dated - 2/10/24 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Norac 02/10/2024 12061160 -100 Credit Voucher Norac Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7720 Amazon* Ta5pi4i14 02/10/2024 12061160 8.19 Equipment to support delivery of the Healthy Child Programme in Little Steps supported by ABSS Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 03/10/2024 12061160 43.58 A4 perspex poster holder 5 for Leigh Library and 5 for the Forum Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3428 Regina Road Car Park 03/10/2024 12061160 8 Parking Essex Police Training Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 J F K Signs 03/10/2024 12061160 918 Sign production Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Shoeburyness Sst 03/10/2024 12061160 22.6 travel from and to the Tate Modern for conference 'Mis-Matched' on how to engage with young people i * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Trainline 03/10/2024 12061160 49.99 Train Ticket to Chalkwell to Leamington - Visit Mead Opening (Hayward Gallery Touring) Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 J F K Signs 03/10/2024 12061160 462 Aluminium plaquePowder coated whiteUV printedRadius cornersChannelling and clip fixings - 'Made * Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Sainsburys- Westcl 03/10/2024 12061160 4.6 items for client in hostel who has been prescribed build up milkshakes due to physical health declin * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 03/10/2024 12061160 13.5 Phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 03/10/2024 12061160 13.5 Phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Aldi 57 776 03/10/2024 12061160 6.12 food supplies for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Greater Anglia Rail 03/10/2024 12061160 51.7 Train travel for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (Senior Social Worker) to attend training/ conference in London. Trav * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Currys Southend 03/10/2024 12061160 32.99 Replacement landline phone for the Westcliff library Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Trainline 03/10/2024 12061160 92.94 travel to/from healthy weight conference Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 5350 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 03/10/2024 12061160 -35 parking ticket refund Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Paypal 03/10/2024 12061160 85.22 replacement valve for toilet hand basin Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Www.Amazon.* To4ws6ng4 04/10/2024 12061160 6.58 this item was refunded - previous expenses completed for YP REDACTED PERSONAL DATArefund processed. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 The Factory Shops 04/10/2024 12061160 29.98 Tools for the floristry workshop. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 B & Q 1372 04/10/2024 12061160 93.49 Bulbs and tools for volunteer group Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 04/10/2024 12061160 13.55 Green Ring binders (SS) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 04/10/2024 12061160 14 Red ring binders (SS) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amznmktplace 04/10/2024 12061160 17.99 toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Kent Elms Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Amazon* To6tz9fg4 04/10/2024 12061160 20.48 Biscuits for child protection conferences. Manager approved. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Sainsburys Smkts 04/10/2024 12061160 28 Catering and Refreshments for Historic England meeting at Central Museum. Linked to Receipt Number 7 * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 6046 Amazon* To1kp9z54 04/10/2024 12061160 12.48 New Laptop stand as IT not providing Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 6046 Amazon* To8uz9ns4 04/10/2024 12061160 39.46 Replacement Keyboard and Mouse as old one broken and IT are not replacing Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1208 Jewson Ltd 04/10/2024 12061160 432 Mop stick rails for minor equipment service installs Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3154 Post Office Counter 04/10/2024 12061160 8.95 postage to send a YP his passport Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 04/10/2024 12061160 6.31 early help worker took out LC in community for relationship building. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kingpins Bowl 04/10/2024 12061160 21.9 Activity with OM for her birthday. Bowling Alleys (7933)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vodafone Vesta Topup 04/10/2024 12061160 10 AB Top up Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sq *learnatrade Limited 04/10/2024 12061160 568 2025 tide timetables to sell in the Visitor Information Centre and from the foreshore outposts. Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 04/10/2024 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 04/10/2024 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hm Passport Office 04/10/2024 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Tesco Stores 3366 04/10/2024 12061160 3.1 milk for housing solutions client in hostel who is on build up drinks Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Chemist @ Southend 04/10/2024 12061160 9.9 agreed with line manager to pay prescription for rough sleeping NRPF client as a one off Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* To6t28gb4 04/10/2024 12061160 14.18 jack for the pool room SYC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Travelodge Gb0000 04/10/2024 12061160 193.77 hotel booking for family Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3792 Travelodge Gb0000 04/10/2024 12061160 269.94 Hotel accommodation for family open to children social care Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Ofcom.Org.Uk 04/10/2024 12061160 75 Radio license for Pier comms Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Adobe.Com 04/10/2024 12061160 113.2 Adobe e-learning software - remainder of contract Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Www.Amazon.* To4ws6ng4 05/10/2024 12061160 -6.58 Credit Voucher Www.Amazon.* To4ws6ng4incorrect item purchased, this was for direct work with YP 1 * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Unitrade Sjaak Van Der Vy 05/10/2024 12061160 153.52 Flowers for the floristry demo and workshops. Florist Supplies/Nursery Stock (5193)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7160 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 05/10/2024 12061160 105.6 JCT MW 2016 CONTRACT FOR PRJ 1853 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1035 Posit Software, Pbc 05/10/2024 12061160 274.99 SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 10/24 Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Stores 05/10/2024 12061160 15.57 resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Amazon* To0el1xb4 06/10/2024 12061160 7.66 whiteboard marker pens Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Amazon* To1032xf4 06/10/2024 12061160 11.64 magnetic flip chart board - (2 of 2 charges) Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Amazon* To7kr1xi4 06/10/2024 12061160 11.64 magnetic whiteboard label stickers Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Amznmktplace 06/10/2024 12061160 14.8 Flip chart paper - CL events Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Amznmktplace 06/10/2024 12061160 22.49 Whiteboard for networking/CL events Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Amazon* To70o6xi4 06/10/2024 12061160 50.01 magnetic flip chart board - (1 of 2 charges) Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Zoho-Social 06/10/2024 12061160 36 October Subscription Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7720 Amazon* To77w0gs4 06/10/2024 12061160 1.5 Equipment to support delivery of the Healthy Child Programme with Little Steps supported by ABSS Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7720 Amazon* To9xo5gp4 06/10/2024 12061160 3.38 Equipment to support delivery of the ABSS Little Steps Healthy Child Programme Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amazon* To2wz8m54 05/10/2024 12061160 38.96 Tools for the nursery. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Amazon* To9p02vx4 06/10/2024 12061160 8.99 flip chart paper Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 The Lawn Conference & 07/10/2024 12061160 400 Deposit for the room hire for Fostering Gala ball. Approved by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA head of service. Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Domino S Pizza 07/10/2024 12061160 47.76 Pizza for October NEET qualification training day for post 16 CLA and Care Leavers. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Toolstation Uk 07/10/2024 12061160 -32.8 Credit Voucher Toolstation Uk Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Amznmktplace 07/10/2024 12061160 22.79 folding trolley box cart - for network events Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 07/10/2024 12061160 5.65 Food purchased for a young person open to social care - AIPT intervention JLJ Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Greater Anglia T/o 07/10/2024 12061160 25.6 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA travelled up to London for a meeting with a Minister at 2 Marsham Street Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 McDonalds 16 07/10/2024 12061160 7.03 meal for RSI client Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sainsburys S/mkts 07/10/2024 12061160 29.15 Food for a training meeting hosted in museums Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Booker Ltd - 38622734 07/10/2024 12061160 148.67 Food and drink supplies for sale in museum cafes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Booker Ltd - 38622734 07/10/2024 12061160 219.55 Food and drink supplies for sale in museum cafes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Pcc Wyp 07/10/2024 12061160 408 Subscription to the Police National Legal Database, this is essential for the team to maintain a cur * Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Lyreco UK Limited 04/10/2024 12061160 5.77 Bought stapler, staples and a bin. Manager approved. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Dnh*123reg#3338818581 07/10/2024 12061160 14.39 facebook yearly domain subscription Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Www.Lihtrust.Uk 08/10/2024 12061160 27 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA approved by team manager MP residential school trip cost Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Amznmktplace 08/10/2024 12061160 7.94 C-LR14 batteries for use in fire safety doors Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 McDonalds 164 08/10/2024 12061160 4.11 Purchased lunch for yp - See LCS ref REDACTED PERSONAL DATA case recording dated 8/10/24 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 08/10/2024 12061160 135.7 Visit to Lancaster to see REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - see LCS case recording dated - 8/10/2024. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Sainsburys S/mkts 08/10/2024 12061160 8.76 Catering and Refreshments for Historic England meeting at Central Museum. Linked to Receipt Number 7 * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Sainsburys S/mkts 08/10/2024 12061160 1.5 Catering and Refreshments for Historic England meeting at Central Museum. Linked to Receipt Number 7 * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
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https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Uber *trip 08/10/2024 12061160 30.35 Rail fare for curator attending UK Cluniac Forum meeting at Wrest Park, Bedfordshire Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Fairfield Road Car Park 08/10/2024 12061160 10 Parking at Chelmsford station for community care training in London. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Greater Anglia T/o 08/10/2024 12061160 36.5 Train ticket for training (community care) in London. Part of CPD. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Rochford District Council 08/10/2024 12061160 1.3 Parkin whilst working- no other receipt provided on the app or sent to my email Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Pbp Greater Anglia 08/10/2024 12061160 6.3 Parking at train station whilst I travel to London for training. There is no other receipt on the ap * Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Greater Anglia T/o 08/10/2024 12061160 51.7 Train fair paid to go to London for a day of training at community care. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 08/10/2024 12061160 7.31 Food purchased for a young person open to Early Help AIPT - for intervention Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7720 Amznbusiness 08/10/2024 12061160 187.55 Equipment to support infant feeding Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1180 Pbp Greater Anglia 08/10/2024 12061160 7.4 Parking at ROCHFORD station to attend the community care conference in London to learn and network. * Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1180 The Good Eating Compan 08/10/2024 12061160 18 Lunch at Community Care Live x2 people. Principal OT and OT manager. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1180 Greater Anglia T/o 08/10/2024 12061160 77 To attend the community care conference in London to learn and network. The cost was for x2 tickets * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Stagecoach Services 08/10/2024 12061160 2 Single Leamington Spa - Warwick University Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Stagecoach Services 08/10/2024 12061160 2 Bus Ticket to the Mead Art Gallery Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Rochford 08/10/2024 12061160 10.49 KFC purchased for AIPT young person (EJ) before completing his tuition.VAT Number: 830 707 837. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sainsburys S/mkts 08/10/2024 12061160 2.25 drawing pads for youth work at SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 08/10/2024 12061160 48.04 food supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Llg Enterprises Ltd 08/10/2024 12061160 90 Attendance at legal training Vocational/Trade Schools (8249)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Industrial Metal Ser 01 08/10/2024 12061160 63 This purchase is to supply flat metal used in the Parks landscape department Metal Service Centers (5051)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* To31e1ua4 08/10/2024 12061160 31.96 Tablecloths for use at weddings and pots for storage of milk powder for coffee machine Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7680 Amazon* To7ft1ul4 08/10/2024 12061160 33.98 Equipment purchase for the Public Health Team Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 High Speed Training 08/10/2024 12061160 48 Mandatory training course for staff. Food Hygiene L2. Two courses purchased. Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 London Southend Ticket 08/10/2024 12061160 4.1 This was a continuation of my journey - I got on the train at Southend Airport, but needed to get ba * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 London Southend Ticket 08/10/2024 12061160 40.5 Train ticket to see LB in Pentonville Prison - REDACTED PERSONAL DATAThis is a statutory visit to see young perso * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Pret A Manger 08/10/2024 12061160 6.25 Lunch - Journey to Mead Art Gallery Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Rebtel 09/10/2024 12061160 30 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA approved by team manager MP. money to top up international calling card to enable YP to cal * Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Iceland Foods Canvey Isla 09/10/2024 12061160 4 Cleaning supplies and food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Iceland Foods Canvey Isla 09/10/2024 12061160 24.2 Cleaning supplies and food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 09/10/2024 12061160 20.06 Laptop riser purchased for member of staff (H & S/ AC) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Amznmktplace 09/10/2024 12061160 17.99 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Southchurch Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Malmaison Dundee 09/10/2024 12061160 218 Accommodation for DATS conference in Dundee (presenting a paper). Hotel was discounted rate through * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 09/10/2024 12061160 12.8 Refreshments for planning meeting with facilitator for school outreach. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 South Essex Property Serv 09/10/2024 12061160 3.8 Coffee for rough sleeper DA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 09/10/2024 12061160 180 bottled water for civic tower stock Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Trainline 09/10/2024 12061160 286.19 Rail expenses for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to travel to the LGA Conference - 21st Oct - 24th Oct. R * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7720 Clayton Birmingham P3 And 09/10/2024 12061160 364.5 Hotel costs for training to support the Healthy Child Programme Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 M&s Simply Food - Ssp 09/10/2024 12061160 3.7 Lunch - Visiting Mead Art Gallery Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 M&s Simply Food - Ssp 09/10/2024 12061160 2.3 Lunch - Visiting Mead Art Gallery Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Southbank Centre 09/10/2024 12061160 19 Entry Fee - Hayward Gallery Exhibition: Haegue Yang: Leap Year Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 09/10/2024 12061160 13.22 Food purchased for AIPT young people after activity (LB & HB). VAT Number: 373655962. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6010 C I H 09/10/2024 12061160 262 Chartered Institute of Housing membership renewal Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Machine Mart Ltd 09/10/2024 12061160 478.8 Petrol pressure washer for slipway cleaning Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* Tq78z6oi4 09/10/2024 12061160 8.9 Milk for Priory VC cafe Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Pro Sub Fee 09/10/2024 12061160 78 Eventbrite event submission fee Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* Tq2su5cs4 09/10/2024 12061160 10.96 6" cake tin for use with cooking activities at St Cedd's youth group sessions. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* To6rc1yw4 09/10/2024 12061160 13.99 2 plastic jugs for use at St Cedd's youth group for drinks at snack time. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 09/10/2024 12061160 20.48 resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Formara Ltd 09/10/2024 12061160 218.4 equipment to support weight management promotion Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Prittlewell Sst 09/10/2024 12061160 53 Train tickets purchased to help RSI clients relocate to new tenancy, was unable to get a receipt as * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* Tq1vf2jt4 09/10/2024 12061160 17.74 Cork board to display behavour reward chart at St Cedd's youth group Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Markallengroup.Com/Ma- 10/10/2024 12061160 343.2 SEND show 2024 for Children's services Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 10/10/2024 12061160 27.98 A1 replacement covers for A frames at Leigh Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3480 Travelodge Gb0000 10/10/2024 12061160 66.28 LCS:REDACTED PERSONAL DATAReason: Visit to Darlington to attend Military College Induction 11.10.24LISA POWER * Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Amznmktplace 10/10/2024 12061160 17.99 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Westcliff Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Old Walnut Tree Southe 10/10/2024 12061160 37.26 Lunch provided for young person facilitator & co facilitators who supported facilitation workshop at * Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 10/10/2024 12061160 50.79 Pizza provided for group of Youth Council members who supported the review of VVU Projects grant app * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 10/10/2024 12061160 3 Parking to visit RMDB. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 The Headset Store 10/10/2024 12061160 95.88 1 x Vega USB training headset bundle for softphones & pc users. Double ear version. For use in train * Phone Serv/Equip Non-Util (4812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Rawpac 10/10/2024 12061160 30 Recipe books to sell in the Visitor Information Centre. Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Rawpac 10/10/2024 12061160 30 Recipe books to sell in the Visitor Information Centre. Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Rawpac 10/10/2024 12061160 45 Recipe books to sell in the Visitor Information Centre. Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Rawpac 10/10/2024 12061160 60 Recipe books to sell in the Visitor Information Centre. Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7180 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 10/10/2024 12061160 67.75 Link Officer (REDACTED PERSONAL DATA) travel to Reading for LGCSO complaints training Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 10/10/2024 12061160 3.2 milk for the gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Zettle_*bao London Lim 10/10/2024 12061160 6.5 Lunch - Visiting Frieze Art Fair Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Chalkwell To 10/10/2024 12061160 28.1 Travel Expenses - To visit Frieze Art Fair Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6010 Travelodge Gb0000 10/10/2024 12061160 405.91 Interim accommodation under homeless duty Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Post Office Counter 10/10/2024 12061160 6.8 Book of 8 2nd class stamps to post ban letters to the families of children who have displayed poor b * Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 11/10/2024 12061160 30.69 Goalie gloves x 4 pairs, for use at SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 11/10/2024 12061160 4.15 Goalie gloves x 4 pairs, for use at SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Paypal 09/10/2024 12061160 32.8 Fencing wire for Landscape Team Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Paypal 09/10/2024 12061160 77.97 Tools for Landscape Team Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 11/10/2024 12061160 18.2 train ticket for SW to attend out of county visit. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 11/10/2024 12061160 12.45 Drinks for retail sale. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 11/10/2024 12061160 55.82 Drinks for retail sale. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Wrest Park 11/10/2024 12061160 20.74 Subsistence for 3 curatorial staff members attending UK Cluniac Forum meeting at Wrest park, Bedford * Tourist Attractions And Xhbt (7991)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 11/10/2024 12061160 5.69 Breakfast for CP before training course. Looked after visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 11/10/2024 12061160 10.75 Drink and food during looked after visit with CH. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Judges.Co.Uk 11/10/2024 12061160 255.6 Souvenirs to sell in the Visitor Information Centre, main Pier entrance. Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Formara Ltd 11/10/2024 12061160 87.6 New parking designs Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Phoenix Taxis 11/10/2024 12061160 210 Taxi fare for two participants on the Lived Experience panel Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 11/10/2024 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amznmktplace 11/10/2024 12061160 62.99 Amazon Chair LLOctober 2024 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 The Range 11/10/2024 12061160 16.78 items to support vulnerable female to access shower at the storehouse Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1035 Nottingham Venues Limited 11/10/2024 12061160 176.8 Hotel costs for AL for two days (3-5 November) face to face learning at Nottingham University as par * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Find A Will 11/10/2024 12061160 3 Payment for probate to establish liability for Council Tax Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 11/10/2024 12061160 10.85 AP took LAC YP to starbucks for direct work Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 11/10/2024 12061160 25 Replacement Operation board game for use at all SYC youth groups to imporve dexterity and fine motor * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 5350 Amznmktplace 12/10/2024 12061160 11.58 Brake pads required to recycle bike for use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Range 12/10/2024 12061160 9.48 Items purchased for organising Black History month Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon* Tq5uo9254 12/10/2024 12061160 52.58 ordered by SM for TC at the ICT Service Desk for ICT stock Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon* Tq6fm42f4 12/10/2024 12061160 114 Ordered by SM for TC for ICT Surgery badge printer. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* Tq5689km4 13/10/2024 12061160 14.98 Ribbons for use in crafts activities at St Cedd's youth groups. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* Tq52l82m4 13/10/2024 12061160 20.88 Junior Colourbrain board game and pipe cleamers for arts and crafts activities bought for St Cedd's * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* Tq36z5qj4 13/10/2024 12061160 33.74 Magnetic dart board for use at St Cedd's yoith grosup session. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Facebk *yqwetcutk2 14/10/2024 12061160 13.26 Targeted Facebook and Instagram advertising to raise awareness and drive prospective foster carer en * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Www.Amazon.* Tq1ge3914 14/10/2024 12061160 690 Fostering carers thank you gift vouchers, approved by service manager Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Out Of The Earth 14/10/2024 12061160 40 Floral tribute to mark the anniversary of the death of Sir David Amess Florists (5992)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Na 14/10/2024 12061160 77 11 replacement keys for a damaged front door lock at Westcliff Library Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amznmktplace 14/10/2024 12061160 11.1 supplies for new transport office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amznmktplace 14/10/2024 12061160 11.84 supplies for new transport office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 14/10/2024 12061160 34.44 paper cup stocks for tower stock. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* Tq7pn8ib4 14/10/2024 12061160 58.88 pigeon spikes and glue for roof repairs Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 14/10/2024 12061160 1.2 Drink purchased for a young person (JLJ) open to social care Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 14/10/2024 12061160 8.55 Food purchased for yp (JLJ) open to social care Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Trainline 14/10/2024 12061160 132.89 Rail expenses for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to travel to the LGA Conference from 22nd Oct - 24th Oct, receip * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 14/10/2024 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 14/10/2024 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 14/10/2024 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 14/10/2024 12061160 58.58 food supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 14/10/2024 12061160 111.95 food and drink supplies for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 14/10/2024 12061160 239.35 food and drink supplies for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 14/10/2024 12061160 7.99 Bottle lights for crafting at SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Www.Amazon.* Tq51q9im4 14/10/2024 12061160 17.04 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA DR These were some books that DR wished for as he is in prison. TM agreed this purchase f * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 P Southend Central To 15/10/2024 12061160 20.2 Train ticket to attend SELMS consortium meeting in London Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *dnlwec8bk2 15/10/2024 12061160 152.52 Facebook Advertising - Upcoming Sessions Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amznmktplace 15/10/2024 12061160 2.17 supplies for new transport office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amznmktplace 15/10/2024 12061160 27.51 supplies for new transport office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amznmktplace 15/10/2024 12061160 33.29 supplies for new transport office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 192.Com 15/10/2024 12061160 65.94 Credits from 192.com to undertake searches during investigations Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Sainsburys S/mkts 15/10/2024 12061160 9.5 Box of Covid tests to encourage YP to attend Youth Court. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Keycraft Global 15/10/2024 12061160 314.18 Retail merchandise for libraries Non-Durable Goods - Default (5199)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7180 Www.Ico.Org.Uk 15/10/2024 12061160 60 Annual ICO subscription renewal for Youth Offending Service Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Trainline 15/10/2024 12061160 169.39 Train tickets for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to travel to the LGA Conference - 21st Oct - 24th Oct, receipt sent * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* T33vg54b4 15/10/2024 12061160 64.94 Earplugs for member of team. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 15/10/2024 12061160 22.9 replacement keyboard and mouse Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sportsdirect 297 15/10/2024 12061160 55 Trainers purchased for AIPT young person (LB) due to him having holes in his shoes. This young perso * Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Essex Supplies (UK) Lt 15/10/2024 12061160 55.19 cleaning supplies for SYC kitchen and youth work Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Essex Supplies (UK) Lt 15/10/2024 12061160 150 cleaning chemical and pressure pump for combi oven at SYC Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Travelodge Gb0000 15/10/2024 12061160 152.97 Hotel booking for family Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6010 Travelodge Gb0000 15/10/2024 12061160 289.97 Interim accommodation under homeless duty Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 15/10/2024 12061160 20.7 This purchase is to supply & cut keys for the Parks department Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Ate (UK) Ltd 15/10/2024 12061160 136.44 This purchase is to supply a trailer lock tow hitch head for the Parks mower trailer Towing Services (7549)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Station Convenience 15/10/2024 12061160 2.1 Milk for meeting booking at museum Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* T39uc8l64 15/10/2024 12061160 10.83 Till rolls for museum card readers Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sumup *engraving Service 15/10/2024 12061160 15 Engraving for the Town Cup Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznbusiness 16/10/2024 12061160 10.52 Fault log book for Cliff lift Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Kfc Progress Road 16/10/2024 12061160 25.56 REDACTED PERSONAL DATAreleased from prison. out of area. lunch receipt on journey from prison (london) to placem * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 J D Sports 192 16/10/2024 12061160 175 REDACTED PERSONAL DATAexpense agreed by TM. YP released from prison on the 16102024 and needed trainers as only ha * Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 P Westcliff To 16/10/2024 12061160 3.6 Train ticket to attend SELMS consortium meeting in London. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Www.Amazon.* T31cn4a84 16/10/2024 12061160 150 Amazon Christmas vouchers for Foster Carers Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Www.Amazon.* T38ol4ae4 16/10/2024 12061160 3750 Amazon Christmas Vouchers for Foster Carers Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Amznmktplace 16/10/2024 12061160 22.98 Replacement guillotine for Leigh Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Amazon* T34q11zu4 16/10/2024 12061160 67.14 webcam required for staff members to be able to undertake teams meetings Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 16/10/2024 12061160 10.67 ID application for LOR. Looked after child. Receipt is not provided when you apply for provisional l * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Wm Morrisons Store 16/10/2024 12061160 31.44 Food shop for LOR. Looked after visit. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sports Direct 16/10/2024 12061160 120.48 One off clothing allowance for LOR. Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Tlm Environmental 16/10/2024 12061160 888 Disposal of seized vap products Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Yours 16/10/2024 12061160 60 Basic clothes for a person to be safely discharged from hospital- the persons clothes were thrown aw * Womens Ready To Wear Stores (5621)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 16/10/2024 12061160 9.46 Prison visit to YP at Oakhill STC. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 16/10/2024 12061160 17.37 dust masks for the cremator area, to reduce the dust particles Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 16/10/2024 12061160 101.79 Monthly Plan 5601 - 10000 subscribers. Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Tesco Stores 5178 16/10/2024 12061160 1.9 drink for RSI client Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Arriva Kent Thameside Lim 16/10/2024 12061160 15.5 Weekly bus ticket for AIPT young person (LB) to support him in getting to school as a agreed by mana * Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Studio 2000 Photog 16/10/2024 12061160 262.36 photos for citizenship ceremony Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon* T339y4ju4 16/10/2024 12061160 52.49 SM ordered lanyards for TC to replenish surgery stock Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 16/10/2024 12061160 5.6 Food for young person LAC - meeting with education Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* T37wh7ng4 16/10/2024 12061160 16.99 Spray mop for cleaning in museums Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* T30ns53h4 16/10/2024 12061160 4.04 Display book for CSU office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* T39c76tk4 16/10/2024 12061160 17.28 protective nitrile gloves for csu staff Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* T37do5jb4 16/10/2024 12061160 20.07 printer refills for csu printer in police station Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* T37af8na4 16/10/2024 12061160 50.32 protective nitrile gloves for csu patrol team Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* T37bq3nn4 16/10/2024 12061160 94.96 foil blankets for use by CSU patrol team (first aid) Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Tesco Pfs 5084 16/10/2024 12061160 10 This is for TW - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA mother recently passed away. This purchase was for some flowers from t * Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Paypal 16/10/2024 12061160 227.52 Replacement chairs for Children's library to replace bucket seats. Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3480 Amazon* T326u2ew4 16/10/2024 12061160 91.41 Child's Ref: REDACTED PERSONAL DATAPurchased:Single mattressSingle quilt and pillow setQuilt setChild has r * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Primark 433 16/10/2024 12061160 7 Jogging bottoms for rsi client who had wet themselves in public Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 17/10/2024 12061160 8.49 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - agreed by team manager MP. train ticket to return to placement from family time in Sou * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 17/10/2024 12061160 12.5 birth certificate re - order for CLA YP REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Defibshop.Co.Uk 17/10/2024 12061160 297.9 Annual AED Service, 2 x Defibrillator Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 17/10/2024 12061160 8.19 IH lunch during CIN visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2210 Currys Southend 17/10/2024 12061160 141.99 keyboard and monitor screen replacement Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 The Range 17/10/2024 12061160 48.7 promotional supplies Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Basildon Parking 17/10/2024 12061160 1.6 Car Parking Fee - attendance at Basildon Crown Court. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Essex Wildlife Sales L 17/10/2024 12061160 5.1 Community appt with YP. Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 17/10/2024 12061160 77.72 heal and seal for the bottom of trees at the crematorium. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 South Essex Property Serv 17/10/2024 12061160 6.7 food and drink for RSI client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Aldi 57 776 17/10/2024 12061160 1.7 food supply for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* T364a9124 17/10/2024 12061160 9.11 kitchen equipment, SYC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* T33uo2pf4 17/10/2024 12061160 31.63 cafe tablecloths, SYC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* T38xc11e4 17/10/2024 12061160 52.84 tablecloths and probes for SYC cafe Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* T37p061j4 17/10/2024 12061160 28.79 Tissues purchased for Family Centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 17/10/2024 12061160 5 Bus Pass for client REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* T30jh3po4 17/10/2024 12061160 12.28 Screw cap covers Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* T340i7p24 17/10/2024 12061160 22.97 Shelf support brackets for Gift shop shelving Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Booker Ltd - 38622734 17/10/2024 12061160 65.82 Food and drink for sale at museum cafes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Booker Ltd - 38622734 17/10/2024 12061160 88.51 Food and drink for sale at museum cafes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Patisserie Valerie 17/10/2024 12061160 44.14 refreshments for community awards event (BID awards) . refreshments for attendees and winners Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* T33xm50u4 17/10/2024 12061160 215.98 2 new staff lockers for CSU equipment and uniform Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 London Southend Ticket 17/10/2024 12061160 39.1 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - LB This was a train ticket for 17th October 2024 to attend Wood Green Crown Court to supp * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Aldi Stores Ltd 17/10/2024 12061160 31.41 snacks to support weight management workshop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* T35dp4mn4 17/10/2024 12061160 3.25 batteries for kitchen scales and probes, SYC cafe Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *2jgxlc8bk2 18/10/2024 12061160 152.82 Invoice for Facebook Advertising - Fraud - Unauthorised person Copied/cloned my ads & spent P Card * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *kzc7cdlbk2 18/10/2024 12061160 152.82 Invoice for Facebook Advertising - Fraud - Unauthorised person Copied/cloned my ads & spent P Card * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *6mzwgduak2 18/10/2024 12061160 152.82 Invoice for Facebook Advertising - Fraud - Unauthorised person Copied/cloned my ads & spent P Card * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *p8z6hdubk2 18/10/2024 12061160 152.82 Invoice for Facebook Advertising - Fraud - Unauthorised person Copied/cloned my ads & spent P Card * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 18/10/2024 12061160 59.99 Un able to attach email and therefore have taken a photo. Phone purchased for a child. Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Aga Print Ltd 18/10/2024 12061160 95.56 printing for activity sheet for and these deceitful waters exhibition Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 18/10/2024 12061160 864 Led lights to replace in the kitchen area in the civic tower Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 18/10/2024 12061160 34.85 Snack and resources for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 The Range 18/10/2024 12061160 20.55 Paint and eqipment for maintence man. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *6mzwgduak2 19/10/2024 12061160 -151.98 Credit Voucher (USD 193.00) Facebk *6mzwgduak2 Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *2jgxlc8bk2 19/10/2024 12061160 -151.98 Credit Voucher (USD 193.00) Facebk *2jgxlc8bk2 Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *kzc7cdlbk2 19/10/2024 12061160 -151.98 Credit Voucher (USD 193.00) Facebk *kzc7cdlbk2 Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *p8z6hdubk2 19/10/2024 12061160 -151.98 Credit Voucher (USD 193.00) Facebk *p8z6hdubk2 Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Stationeryu 19/10/2024 12061160 55.22 stationary items for the Supporting Families team to carry out their work efficiently Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* T30402qy4 19/10/2024 12061160 4.31 Craft supplies for museum event Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* T36qi4274 19/10/2024 12061160 20.02 Craft supplies for event Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* T37s75dl4 19/10/2024 12061160 20.13 Phone case for work phone and hole punch for craft at event Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* T38qt76k4 19/10/2024 12061160 31.7 Craft supplies for event Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* T386z4sl4 19/10/2024 12061160 34.47 Craft supplies for museum event Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 20/10/2024 12061160 13.62  Purhase of marker pens for Service Design workshop Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 20/10/2024 12061160 18.39 Purchase of blue tac and post it notes for Service Design workshop Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 The Range 20/10/2024 12061160 16.39 Equipment for maintence man. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* T354p3w24 20/10/2024 12061160 81.48 Diarys for next year for use on the Pier and Foreshore. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 21/10/2024 12061160 29.97 Tools for volunteer group Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Aldi Stores Ltd 21/10/2024 12061160 15.25 Refreshments for Care Leavers as part of a meeting with Ofsted Inspectors Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 21/10/2024 12061160 6.49 Breakfast for CP before training course- looked after visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Driving Licence Web 21/10/2024 12061160 34 ID application for CH. Looked after child. Receipt is not provided when you apply for provisional li * Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4176 Kingswood Leisure Service 21/10/2024 12061160 910.68 The purchase of tennis equipment, for the Southend Parks Tennis Programme. Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 21/10/2024 12061160 82.74 cutter for cutting out the light fittings in the kitchens in the tower block that are being changed * Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Liscious Events Limited 21/10/2024 12061160 300 Hot food ordered from Liscious food to celebrate the Black History Children's Services event Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6045 Safelincs 21/10/2024 12061160 7.18 2 x Fire Door Gap Gauge for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Fairfields Farm Produc 21/10/2024 12061160 64.8 Crisps for sale Priory VC Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 P Benfleet To 21/10/2024 12061160 28.1 Travel to London for Libraries Change Lives Parliamentary Reception Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 22/10/2024 12061160 67.09 train ticket for YP to spend time with family out of borough. agreed by TM. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7190 Lyreco UK Limited 22/10/2024 12061160 14.16 Stickers for post room for specials and recorded Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3480 Trainline 22/10/2024 12061160 68.09 Train ticket for CLA Young Person to visit family.Children Looked After Team 2A.O - Allocated SW * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Superdrug Stores Plc 22/10/2024 12061160 8.05 Materials for conservation treatments. Please note. 0.20 charity donation was refused but was added * Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Www.Icon.Org.Uk 22/10/2024 12061160 10 One day online conference fee ICON Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3428 Lidl Gb Southend 22/10/2024 12061160 4.17 RO panel training meeting refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3428 Lidl Gb Southend 22/10/2024 12061160 5.06 RO panel training meeting refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 22/10/2024 12061160 3.7 Drinks purchased for an intervention with a young person (TF) open to AIPT EH Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 22/10/2024 12061160 7.41 Food purchased for a young person open to social care (dc) Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Tesco Gift Card 22/10/2024 12061160 50 Gift voucher to recompense participants for their time and participation in a commissioning evaluati * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 22/10/2024 12061160 14.5 Purchased mobile phone for Adult who is isolated and at high risk and cannot have care line fitted. * Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 22/10/2024 12061160 3 Parking ticket to see AIPT young person (JF) with Social Worker for assessment. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* Tl3bp43g4 22/10/2024 12061160 22.98 handle to operate jack for pool table at SYC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Lidl Gb 22/10/2024 12061160 7.65 Refreshments for student induction 23rd and 24th October 24 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Lidl Gb 22/10/2024 12061160 4.28 Refreshments for student induction 23rd and 24th October 24 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Costa Coffee 43011461 22/10/2024 12061160 5.99 Food for AIPT practitioner as out of area for YP visiting royal london hospital Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lbth Parking 22/10/2024 12061160 11.85 Parking in london for YP to attend Royal london hospital Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Art Angels Publishing 22/10/2024 12061160 133.31 Greetings cards for museum shops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Kelly Kennedy 22/10/2024 12061160 25.98 Books from local author not available from normal supplier Book Stores (5942)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Dpd Wl 23/10/2024 12061160 48 Courier cost to deliver kit as agreed by CT in ICT. Courier Services (4215)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 23/10/2024 12061160 4.98 Office supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Aldi 57 776 23/10/2024 12061160 6.69 Food and drink for volunteer group and office supplies Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Aldi 57 776 23/10/2024 12061160 10.07 Food and drink for volunteer group and office supplies Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Trainline 23/10/2024 12061160 184.19 train fare to visit child Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Starbucks 23/10/2024 12061160 7.25 Purchased refreshments for YP when on a visit in Eastbourne - See LCS ref: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - date 23/10/202 * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 23/10/2024 12061160 15.98 Materials for conservation housekeeping at museum sites Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 23/10/2024 12061160 19.02 Materials for conservation housekeeping at Prittlewell Priory Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Malmaison Dundee 23/10/2024 12061160 -20 Credit Voucher Malmaison Dundee. Partial refund for room due to door issue. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sainsburys Smkts 23/10/2024 12061160 65.5 Catering for meeting with London College of Fashion project steering group. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 6046 Amazon* Tl3mx51n4 23/10/2024 12061160 14.97 Laptop stand for member of staff to WFH Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 23/10/2024 12061160 176.4 2x 15w LED Round Panel 200mm, 4000k2x Arial Stand alone emergency Packs Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5615 Sumup *st Margaret Of An 23/10/2024 12061160 600 EXPO 2024 leigh on sea for room hire and catering Religious Organizations (8661)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 23/10/2024 12061160 5.25 Cold drink for MB before school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 23/10/2024 12061160 6.49 CP breakfast. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Tesco Stores 3177 23/10/2024 12061160 56.73 Halloween resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Aldi Stores Ltd 23/10/2024 12061160 0.95 Halloween resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Aldi Stores Ltd 23/10/2024 12061160 68.58 Halloween resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Lidl Gb Southend 23/10/2024 12061160 2.04 F&B for halloween parade acts Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Lidl Gb Southend 23/10/2024 12061160 3.54 F&B for halloween parade acts Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Poundstretcher - 0365 23/10/2024 12061160 9.95 supplies for making costumes for the halloween parade Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Hobbycraft Southend 23/10/2024 12061160 12 supplies for making costumes for the halloween parade Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 The Range 23/10/2024 12061160 23.46 supplies for making costumes for the halloween parade Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Tl3sh5pn4 23/10/2024 12061160 10.49 Refreshments for Frairs FC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Tl5ei3a64 23/10/2024 12061160 15.9 washing tablet for friars FC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Tl79i91a4 23/10/2024 12061160 22.46 printer paper for Blenheim FC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Tl1ot0e14 23/10/2024 12061160 22.99 Toilet Paper for friars FC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Tesco Gift Card 23/10/2024 12061160 50 Gift voucher to recompense participants for their time and participation in commissioning evaluatio * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Www.Amazon.* Tl0z49aa4 23/10/2024 12061160 50 Gift voucher to recompense participants for their time and participation in commissioning evaluation Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Www.Amazon.* Tl5m55ex4 23/10/2024 12061160 75.2 Gift voucher to recompense participants for their time and participation in commissioning evaluatio * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Hobbycraft Southend 23/10/2024 12061160 8 Event craft supplies Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Home Bargains Southend 23/10/2024 12061160 2.37 resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Eastwood 23/10/2024 12061160 12.74 resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 23/10/2024 12061160 30.42 resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 24/10/2024 12061160 40.75 Office supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Hobbycraft Southend 24/10/2024 12061160 6 Craft materials for Leigh Library Halloween craft event Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7160 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 24/10/2024 12061160 105.6 JCT MW2016 Contract for Prj 1863 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Marks&spencer Plc 24/10/2024 12061160 15 catering for LCF final project meeting for Drag show - Vegan option. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Fast Key Services Limited 24/10/2024 12061160 43.6 Duplicate plant room keys x 6 For Tickfield Centre50 x key tags. Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 24/10/2024 12061160 5.69 Food for EJ - cp visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 24/10/2024 12061160 10.75 CH drink and food after college. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vesta 24/10/2024 12061160 10 JF Topup Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Poundstretcher - 0365 24/10/2024 12061160 10.41 supplies for making costumes for the halloween parade Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 24/10/2024 12061160 186 Panels for the VS halloween parade float Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Eg Greggs Stock 24/10/2024 12061160 4.7 Prison Visit to YP - YOI Feltham. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Forever-Card.Com 24/10/2024 12061160 183.84 Retail Merchandise to be sold in libraries Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4136 Amazon* Tl5sw0xs4 24/10/2024 12061160 28.99 Frames, for the Southend Activity Awards. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 24/10/2024 12061160 13.5 Purchased mobile phone for rough sleeper but order was cancelled by supplier so no receipt provided, * Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 24/10/2024 12061160 8.31 McDonalds purchased for young person (EJ) after AIPT activity. VAT Number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sumup *mpa Defence Indus 24/10/2024 12061160 22 AIPT Activity for young person (EJ) on his birthday. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 24/10/2024 12061160 44.04 Connector box for emergency light in the Tower floor 1 kitchen and various connectors for electrical * Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Industrial Metal Ser 01 24/10/2024 12061160 49.14 This purchase is to supply metal for fabricating use in the Parks mower repair workshop. Metal Service Centers (5051)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 24/10/2024 12061160 8.68 Food for young person after attending school to carry out teen star Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Www.Gov.Uk/Pay-Dartford- 24/10/2024 12061160 6 Return Dartford crossing charge for van Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Shell A3 T North 24/10/2024 12061160 14.58 Fuel for van used to collect event supplies Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* Tl47p26e4 23/10/2024 12061160 27.85 Coffee for staff Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2210 P Southend Central To 24/10/2024 12061160 23.8 Train Travel to the London resilience forum, for a PLA emergency Planning exercise. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplus Uk 24/10/2024 12061160 180 water for tower stock Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Painters World 25/10/2024 12061160 164.97 Materials for Landscape Team Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Digital Id 25/10/2024 12061160 80.94 Ribbon for Advantage card printer Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 25/10/2024 12061160 64.85 Drinks for retail sales. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 St John Ambulance 25/10/2024 12061160 64.14 first aid supplies for the office and the CCTV mobile unit Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sainsburys S/mkts 25/10/2024 12061160 108.37 Catering for London college of fashion steering group meeting for Drag project. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Dulux Decorator Centre 25/10/2024 12061160 112.38 Dulux Paint, Striking Cyan 2 x 5ltrs Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 25/10/2024 12061160 3 Parking ticket purchased for home visit to see AIPT young person (JV). Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 25/10/2024 12061160 4.35 milk for Syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Works 25/10/2024 12061160 1 Twine for event signage Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Ryman 25/10/2024 12061160 19.99 Laminating pouches Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznbusiness 25/10/2024 12061160 149.27 Battery tester required for UPS modules at the civic data centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Sumup *izzy Bee 25/10/2024 12061160 14 Purchase from local author not available through normal suppliers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 26/10/2024 12061160 6.15 milk and biscuits for contemporary elders October session Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7185 Amznmktplace 27/10/2024 12061160 42.49 small safe for the security of petty cash for children's services Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznbusiness 27/10/2024 12061160 8.6 Woman in black DVD for event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)


